
 
 
 

 
 

BUFFALO NIAGARA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 2023 

 
 

Lori Adams – 2023 – 2025 
Century 21 Winklhofer 
8450 Main Street 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
634-6220  C: 628-9800 
ladams9221@aol.com 
 
 
Rosalind Burgin – 2020-2022 – P 
Mootry, Murphy and Burgin Rlty Grp 
Realty Group LLC 
651 Delaware Ave  Suite 136 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
818-7913 
rburgin@mmbhomesellers.com 
  
Marcie Delgaty – 2023 – 2025 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
914 Maple Road 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
689-8100 – C: 998-3971 
movewithmarcy@gmail.com 
 
Richard Dentinger – 2023 – RD 
Hunt Real Estate ERA 
3070 Niagara Falls Blvd 
Wheatfield, NY  14120 
694-0400 – C: 909-1831 
Richard.dentinger@huntrealestate.com 
 
 
Marcy Dexheimer 2022-2024 
Towne Housing Real Estate 
885 Niagara St – Suite 101 
Buffalo, NY  14213 
716-264-4135  C: 940-2591 
marcydexrealtor@gmail.com 
 
Stephanie Fiorentino – 2021-2023 
Hunt Real Estate ERA 
8780 Sheridan Drive 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
633-5350  C: 585-230-0993 
Stephanie.fiorentino@huntrealestate.com 
 
 
Margaret Fisher – 2021-2023 - VP 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
6505 East Quaker Street 
Orchard Park, NY  14127 
622-2000 – C: 913-2443 
margaretfisher@howardhanna.com 
 
J. Gerard Green – 2022-2024 
RE/MAX Precision 
72 Hamburg Streeet 
East Aurora, NY  14052 
866-8307 
jgerard.green@remax.net 

Margaret Hartman – 2021-2023 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
4909 Transit Road 
Depew, NY  14043 
656-8999 – C: 510-4141 
margarethartman@howardhanna.com 
 
Peter F. Hunt - 2022 – DL 
Hunt Real Estate Corp. 
430 Dick Road 
Depew, NY  14043 
633-9400  
peter.hunt@huntrealestate.com 
 
Joel HusVar – 2018-2020 – IPP 
HusVar Real Estate 
501 John James Audubon Pkwy 
Amherst, NY  14228 
362-2373   C: 380-5811 
joel@husvarre.com 
 
Vienna Laurendi – 2019-2021 – PE 
Howard Hanna 
2139 Grand Island Blvd. 
Grand Island, NY  14072 
800-422-7636  C:  430-5118 
vienna@laurendi.com 
 
 
Nan Malysza – 2022 – DL 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
914 Maple Road 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
689-8100  C:  432-5659 
nanmalysza@howardhanna.com 
 
 
Shannon McNichol – 2021-2023 
Nichol City Realty 
5775 Broadway 
Lancaster, NY  14085 
288-5484 -  C:480-8117 
nicholcityl@live.com 
 
 
Brian Miller – 2023 – 2025 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
2427 Sheridan Drive 
Tonawanda, NY  14150 
837-7500 – C: 698-7241 
brianmiller@howardhanna.com 
 
 
Tamika Murphy – 2023-2025 
Mootry, Murphy & Burgin Realty Grp 
651 Delaware Ave – Suite 127 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
534-8495 – C: 603-3428 
tmurphy@mmbhomesellers.com 
 

Kelly Spurlock – 2022 – S/T 
Hunt Real Estate ERA 
43 Main Street 
Akron, NY  14001 
716-542-2000  C: 548-4591 
Kelly.spurlock@huntrealestate.com 
 
Melvin Taylor Jr – 2023-2024 (Orlow) 
Neighborhood Assistant Corporation 
354 Meyer Road 
Amherst, NY  14226 
C:  570-4238 
Melvin.Taylor@nacared.com 
 
David VanSchoonhoven – 2022-2024 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
5665 South Transit Road 
Lockport, NY  14094 
434-8458   C:  622-7629 
davidvanschoonhoven@howardhanna.com 
 
 
Amber D. Wesser – 2018-2020 - PP 
Hunt Real Estate ERA 
1110 Union Road 
West Seneca, NY  14224 
675-4868  C: 864-6710 
Amber.wesser@huntrealestate.com 
 
 
Charlene Zoratti – ADV - 2023 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
914 Maple Road 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
689-8100   C: 553-1161 
charlenezoratti@howardhanna.com 
 
 
John B. Leonardi – CEO 
Buffalo Niagara Assoc of REALTORS® 
200 John James Audubon Pkwy - St 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
636-9000  C: 909-6258 
jleonardi@bnar.org 
 
 
 

 
P – President 
PE – President Elect 
S/T – Secretary Treasurer 
VP – Vice President 
IPP – Immediate Past President 
PP – Past President 
ADV – Presidents Advisor 
DL – Director at Large 
RD – Regional Director 
CEO – Chief Executive Officer

 
cmartorana@barclaydamon.com 
michelle.sullivan@freedmaxick.com  
Debbie LaBruna 
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